3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 30JAN2017 | BW | 6B
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 19004368 s T T CT
C ECR-19-007728 15MAY2019 | M7 YY
2150228-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-19-01300] 19AU62019 | JAH | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150228-7 D T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150228-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L B
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION W TTETIEE o 5Eg
T - |
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR SPLICE -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 PRAAGA( -3 AR FEED MODULE 038
7.09-8.66 mm [.279-.341 INJ % - -] 2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 % 6.0 193
TERMINAL CAY114-2000 - - -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
éEEH%\&?%N o0 7 7 ~ | 22| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191] .
- REFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\/8\ N 21199552 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 18036074 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 620011 (A) 62001-2 (B) 427791 (B) 427179-2 T, 0 SCRSET FLT PNT. W3 X 20 7
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2] 2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60 [
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT ICRIMP HEIGHT -1 33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E A irg:& mm [ INCH] ! REFERENCE SET&HNG -2 |7 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
6932 CMA 15 + 14 MAG | 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 5.4 -2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
3076 CMA 18 + 18/ MAG | 1.844+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 95 -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
E!!ﬂ -] 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 4
- 7| T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2] 2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 3
Lﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 | ¢ 1-c106099°0 JoCR, oAT HD LAP, Hofly, M4 X 10 s
-] 2280150~ 1 STRIPPER 21
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 0 ? 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ ] c161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
4 BgéiagN%PE%éﬁ§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N S > 500813 SPRING . COMPRESSION o
’ | -] 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
Lﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I 4644526 DRAG. STOCK 20
Zﬁl WIRE COMBINATIONS ARE FOR SET UP ONLY. B A 1-1901209-0  GUIDE, LOWER SIRIP 18
- 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
Zﬁl REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA FOR N 679864 -3 PLATE, TOOLING e
SPECIFICE WIRE COMBINATIONS. N T 798607 SLATE. REAR SHEAR Tl
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. R - - 10
N - |1 690619-9 PLATE, RETAINING 9
N T2 1803450-3 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
N -] 2280112-1 BLADE, SHEAR ]
R : : 6
-1 : : 5
-1 : : 4
- T : : 3
-1 : : 2
N T2 2280099-6 CRIMPER, WIRE, BLUNT, AMPLIVAR 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION G
FWARNING GSDEC0TE — TE Commectini -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING s <Cb>ﬂﬂ§ wmwwwmm%%
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IS o oriern S el @bﬁi:%wmwww . e
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ATLANTIC VERSTON e ot
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {@Eiﬂéﬁ %ﬁ RPRLICATION SPEC ]
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 [C=2150228 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
| GELEELE
—_— 7
43.90£0.05

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

e IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

N T I S TE Connectivily
CH(? BAILEY 05DEC2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 05DEC2016 [NAME
- G _BAILEY Ocean End Feed
i o Applicator
@ i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2150228

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150228-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150228-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 3.56 mm [.140] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR SPLICE ] 1803076-6 | SPACER, PRECISION co9
ol - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 51680835 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 6.0 193
AL EL LML S AL R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE
TN i I ~ [ 2| 121680831 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 197
SPECIFICATION (B)114-2008 - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/8\ - | 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 216808578 oCR, SfT HD CAP, Roff>, M4 X 16 144
- 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
s\ - | | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT /3 - 1 A1T19740-1 TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
s1ze /N ® B0 ek 1“;@@9 I REFERENCE SETTING — 7 2168076-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
6932 CMA 15 + 14 MAG |2 .24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 5.4 il 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
3076 CMA 18 + 18 MAG | 1.84+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.5 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9
- 13 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 41
[ 1] - 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-] 2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 31
-2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 30
AN - 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 55801501 STRIPPER >
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 7 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | T PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWK 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. , 1 1633168-7 ARM ~ STOCK DRAG 21
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 464452-56 DRAG, STOCK 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 1-1901259-5 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | SECEE PLATE, TOOLING 12
NEER 679860-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
/6\ WIRE COMBINATIONS ARE FOR SET UP ONLY. - | - - : 10
/7\ REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA FOR A EELLAE PLATE, RETAINING 0
SPECIFICE WIRE COMBINATIONS. N 1803450-3 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 3
A\ N - | 2280112-1 BLADE, SHEAR ]
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. . - i :
- |- f 5
- |- f 4
- |- f 3
- |- f 2
N ] 2280099-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE, BLUNT, AMPLIVAR 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
FWARN NG T R R e B S [ow—— 0BDEC20TS — TE Cornectiv
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e o ODEC20TE <ijﬂﬁ§mmmwwwmmm
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 05DEC2016 [NaME
-rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER F>AKjJF{C V/EFQS I<>N - ey Ocean Fnd Feed
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, pre® ropner s Applicator
REFER TO THE [INSITRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETURP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§E:}§% %E RPPLICATION SPEC N — I
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol 5 e B

MATER I AL

FINISH

Al 00779 (C=2150228

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

A ULBLRLLEL R ) e
V e TYPE

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

rEED SPRING

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R PRI R e e ow o DODECZ0TS — ZE; TE Connectivity
: — ]/
CH(? BAILEY 05DEC2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 05DEC2016 |nAME
- G BAILFY Ocean End Feed
PRODUCT SPEC :
Applicator

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y

ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%Eg 7

W

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SEITTING POSITTION “*

TR S VT Al oor19|C=2150228

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 D
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

N\



